FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

February 7, 2025

Madam Chair:

HOUSE BILL 31

1. On page 1, line 18, strike "falsely" and insert in lieu thereof "intentionally".

2. On page 1, line 23, after "intentionally", insert "and maliciously" and after "person", insert "a serious expression of".

3. On page 1, line 24, strike "with the" and insert in lieu thereof "and an".

4. On page 2, line 2, after "harm", insert "and a person or group of persons was placed in fear of great bodily harm".

5. On page 2, line 4, after "building", insert "and the occupation or use of a public building was prevented or interrupted".

6. On page 2, line 7, after "emergencies", insert "and the threat caused a response by a law enforcement official or volunteer agency organized to deal with emergencies".

Respectfully submitted,

Joy Garratt